## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Original House Bill No. 328 by Representative Jefferson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "(6)" to "(7)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, change "(6) is" to "(7) are"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 1, delete "(a)"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, delete line 7 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 9 "(7) The protections provided pursuant to Paragraphs 4 through 6 of this
- Subsection do not apply to any employee"